HAYWARD CITY COUNCIL

RESOLUTION NO. 17-

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO NEGOTIATE AND EXECUTE A FIVE-YEAR SERVICE AGREEMENT WITH THE FAIRVIEW FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

WHEREAS, the City of Hayward and the Fairview Fire Protection District (District) have been working cooperatively since 1993 under a service agreement and each recognize the mutual benefits of continuing the contractual partnership; and

WHEREAS, the current five-year service agreement is scheduled to expire on June 30,2018; and

WHEREAS, the District benefits from having outstanding fire protection services provided by the Hayward Fire Department that would not be easily attainable in a standalone district; and

WHEREAS, the City of Hayward benefits by having additional resources available in case operational support is needed in a potential mutual aid situation.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Hayward that the City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to negotiate and execute for and on behalf of the City of Hayward a service agreement with the Fairview Fire Protection District in substantially the form of the agreement on file in the office of the City Clerk.

IN COUNCIL,	HAYWARD, CALIFORNIA	_, 2017
ADOPTED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:		
AYES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS: MAYOR:	
NOES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:	
ABSTAIN:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:	

COUNCIL MEMBERS:

ABSENT:

ATTACHMENT II

ATT	EST:
	City Clerk of the City of Hayward
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
City Attorney of the City of Hayward	